TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carole Cusumano		05/02/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCK Apparel, Inc.
Street Address:	325 West 38th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2852906	CLOAK & DAWGGIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)983-8903

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129838900

Email: palmersp@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Sheldon Palmer
Address Line 1: 630 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1400-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheldon Palmer
Signature:	/sheldon palmer/
Date:	05/05/2006

900048294 TRADEMARK REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0321 Total Attachments: 1

source=1400-3asst1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carole Cusumano, having a principal place of business at 325 W. 38th Street New York NY 10018 is the owner of the below identified registered service mark issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark	Registration Number	<u>Issued</u>
cloak & dawggie and Design	2,852,906	June 15, 2004

WHEREAS, MCK Apparel, Inc., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 325 W. 38th Street New York NY 10018 is desirous of acquiring all rights in said service mark and the registration therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Carole Cusumano hereby assigns to MCK Apparel, Inc. all her right, title and interest in and to said service mark and the registration therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark.

Executed this _____day of May, 2006.

RECORDED: 05/05/2006

Carole Cusumano

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003303 FRAME: 0323